Furnace Run

River Mile 7.25
Sample Date

Parameter

Code

Result

Units

Method

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
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SM52108B
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SM5210B



Furnace Run

River Mile 7.25
Sample Date

Parameter

Code

Result

Method

8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
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Ca
Ca
Ca
Ca

Cd
cd
Cd
cd
Cd

Co
Co
Co
Co
Co

CoD
CcoD
CoD
CcoD
CoD

Cr
Cr
Cr
Cr
Cr

Cu
Cu
Cu
Cu
Cu

DRPhos
DRPhos
DRPhos
DRPhos
DRPhos

E. coli
E. coli

—_— A A A A A

—_— e .

— A A A —

— — A A A

49110
63090
58220
61000
40870

0.106
0.106
0.106
0.106
0.106

0.448
0.208
0.222
0.524
0.38

12.3
8.8
18.2
15.3
21.8

1.759
0.954
0.954
0.954
1.994

3.081
1.667
2.275
2.463
4.923

0.012
0.012
0.012
0.012
0.022

1716
86

mg/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

MPN/100 mL
MPN/100 mL

56.43
56.43
56.43
56.43
56.43

0.106
0.106
0.106
0.106
0.106

0.072
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Furnace Run
River Mile 7.25

Sample Date

Parameter

Code

Result

Method

8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

E. coli
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Fe
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Furnace Run

River Mile 7.25
Sample Date

Parameter

Code

Result

Method

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
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Furnace Run

River Mile 7.25
Sample Date

Parameter

Code

Result

Method

8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
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0.794
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EPA200.8
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EPA200.8
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EPA200.8



Furnace Run
River Mile 7.25

Sample Date

Parameter

Code

Result

Method

8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11

Ti
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12

10

10
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0.031
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14
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3.5
3.6

13.5

20.6
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ug/L
ug/L
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ug/L
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ug/L
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ug/L
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mg/L
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NTU
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NTU
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ug/L

0.474
0.474
0.474

0.179
0.179
0.179
0.179

0.196
0.196
0.196
0.196
0.196

10
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10
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10

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01

[ S Y

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
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4.138

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA351.2
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EPA351.2

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA365.1
EPA365.1
EPA365.1
EPA365.1
EPA365.1

SM2540 B
SM2540 8B
SM2540 B
SM2540 8B
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SM2540 D
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EPA180.1
EPA180.1
EPA180.1
EPA180.1
EPA180.1
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Furnace Run

River Mile 7.25
Sample Date

Parameter

Code

Result

Method

8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

7/24/2018 10:11
8/1/2018 11:05
8/8/2018 10:56
8/15/2018 11:55
8/22/2018 9:35

AN AN A
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4.138
4.138
4.138
4.138

4.673
1.55
2.176
9.511
4.392

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

4.138
4.138
4.138
4.138

0.626
0.626
0.626
0.626
0.626

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8



Furnace Run

River Mile 1.85
Sample Date

Parameter

Code

Result

Units

Method

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20

*CaCo3
*CaCO3
*CaCo3
*CaCoO3
*CaCo3

Ag
Ag
Ag
Ag
Ag

Al
Al
Al
Al
Al

Alkalinity
Alkalinity
Alkalinity
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As
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Ba
Ba
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186.5
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234
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0.254
0.254
0.254
0.254
0.254

395.55
128.7
266.4
130.7
936.7

131.55
167.9
156.4
163.4
122.2

1.164
1.164
1.164
1.164
1.407

43.905
48.86
50.94
45.78

38

0.188
0.188
0.188
0.188
0.188

mg/LCaCO3
mg/LCaCO3
mg/LCaCO3
mg/LCaCO3
mg/LCaCO3

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

mg/LCaCO3
mg/LCaCO3
mg/LCaCO3
mg/LCaCO3
mg/LCaCO3

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

L ™ S S O =Y

0.254
0.254
0.254
0.254
0.254

(O BNV, NV, BV, ) |

4.6
4.6
4.6
4.6
4.6

1.164
1.164
1.164
1.164
1.164

0.268
0.268
0.268
0.268
0.268

0.188
0.188
0.188
0.188
0.188

N N NN

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA310.2
EPA310.2
EPA310.2
EPA310.2
EPA310.2

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

SM52108B
SM5210 B
SM52108B
SM5210B



Furnace Run

River Mile 1.85
Sample Date

Parameter

Code

Result

Method

8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30

BOD

Ca
Ca
Ca
Ca
Ca

Cd
cd
Cd
cd
Cd

Co
Co
Co
Co
Co

CoD
CcoD
CoD
CcoD
CoD

Cr
Cr
Cr
Cr
Cr

Cu
Cu
Cu
Cu
Cu

DRPhos
DRPhos
DRPhos
DRPhos
DRPhos

E. coli
E. coli

AN N AN AN A

—_— e s

— A A A

AN N N —

AN N AN N A

55280
70310
70450
68210
45040

0.106
0.106
0.106
0.106
0.106

0.4835
0.319
0.622
0.283
0.906

11.25
8.8
8.8

14.1
215

1.4175
0.954
0.954
0.954
2.141

2.915
1.967
2.84
1.936
4.141

0.012
0.012
0.012
0.012
0.012

1891.5
122

mg/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

MPN/100 mL
MPN/100 mL

56.43
56.43
56.43
56.43
56.43

0.106
0.106
0.106
0.106
0.106

0.072
0.072
0.072
0.072
0.072

8.8
8.8
8.8
8.8
8.8

0.954
0.954
0.954
0.954
0.954

0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22

0.012
0.012
0.012
0.012
0.012

1
1

SM52108B

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA410.4
EPA410.4
EPA410.4
EPA410.4
EPA410.4

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA365.1
EPA365.1
EPA365.1
EPA365.1
EPA365.1

SM9223 Colilert
SM9223 Colilert



Furnace Run
River Mile 1.85

Sample Date
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

Parameter
E. coli
E. coli
E. coli

Fe
Fe
Fe
Fe
Fe

Field Cond
Field Cond
Field Cond
Field Cond
Field Cond

Field Spec Cond
Field Spec Cond
Field Spec Cond
Field Spec Cond
Field Spec Cond

Field DO
Field DO
Field DO
Field DO
Field DO

Field DO
Field DO
Field DO
Field DO
Field DO

Field Temp
Field Temp
Field Temp
Field Temp
Field Temp

Hg
Hg
Hg
Hg
Hg

Code

AN N AN N A

Result
468
429

1623

953.2
625.4
1014
559.6
1863

1014
1129
1138
1081
822

1083
1204
1177
1133
902

7.7
7.6
7.9
8.4
8.2

88
87
93
98
91

21.6
21.7
23.2
22.6
20.3

0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025

MPN/100 mL
MPN/100 mL
MPN/100 mL

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

umhos/cm
umhos/cm
umhos/cm
umhos/cm
umhos/cm

umhos/cm
umhos/cm
umhos/cm
umhos/cm
umhos/cm

mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

%
%
%
%
%

OO o000

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

4.208
4.208
4.208
4.208
4.208

0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025

Method
SM9223 Colilert
SM9223 Colilert
SM9223 Colilert

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

SM 2510A
SM 2510A
SM 2510A
SM 2510A
SM 2510A

SM 25108
SM 2510B
SM 25108
SM 25108B
SM 25108

SM 4500-0 G
SM 4500-0 G
SM 4500-0 G
SM 4500-0 G
SM 4500-0 G

EPA170.1
EPA170.1
EPA170.1
EPA170.1
EPA170.1

EPA245.1
EPA245.1
EPA245.1
EPA245.1
EPA245.1



Furnace Run

River Mile 1.85
Sample Date

Parameter

Code

Result

Method

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20

Na
Na
Na
Na
Na

NH3
NH3
NH3
NH3
NH3

Ni
Ni
Ni
Ni
Ni

NO3-NO2
NO3-NO2
NO3-NO2
NO3-NO2

N A

N A

—_— e

3085.5
3226
3614
3640
3323

11675
14950
14930
15540
10130

19.645
30.29
72.53

27.4
42.45

3.701
3.539
2.747
3.227
3.845

113800
121500
130900
115600
97580

0.01
0.01
0.062
0.01
0.01

2.5755
2.619
3.089
2.763
3.885

0.2265
0.013
0.244
0.108

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

107.6
107.6
107.6
107.6
107.6

2411
2411
2411
2411
2411

0.254
0.254
0.254
0.254
0.254

0.238
0.238
0.238
0.238
0.238

43.67
43.67
43.67
43.67
43.67

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01

0.208
0.208
0.208
0.208
0.208

0.009
0.009
0.009
0.009

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA350.1
EPA350.1
EPA350.1
EPA350.1
EPA350.1

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA353.2
EPA353.2
EPA353.2
EPA353.2



Furnace Run

River Mile 1.85
Sample Date

Parameter

Code

Result

Method

8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30

NO3-NO2

Pb
Pb
Pb
Pb
Pb

pH
pH
pH
pH
pH

Sb
Sb
Sb
Sb
Sb

Se
Se
Se
Se
Se

Sn
Sn
Sn
Sn
Sn

Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr

TDS
TDS
TDS
TDS
TDS

Ti
Ti

[ Y G S

AN N AN AN A AN N AN N A

AN N AN N A

0.3

0.565
0.211
0.828
0.186
1.263

7.9
7.8
8.1
8
7.9

0.794
0.794
0.794
0.794
0.794

1.244
1.244
1.244
1.244
1.244

1.336
1.336
1.336
1.336
1.336

269.4375
325.085
317.028
301.826
215.825

618
736
728
688
524

5.79
3.057

mg/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

S.U.
S.U.
S.U.
S.U.
S.U.

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

ug/L
ug/L

0.009

0.168
0.168
0.168
0.168
0.168

0.794
0.794
0.794
0.794
0.794

1.244
1.244
1.244
1.244
1.244

1.336
1.336
1.336
1.336
1.336

0.132
0.132
0.132
0.132
0.132

O S

0.474
0.474

EPA353.2

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

SM2540C
SM2540C
SM2540C
SM2540C
SM2540C

EPA200.8
EPA200.8



Furnace Run

River Mile 1.85
Sample Date Parameter Code Result Method
8/8/2018 10:29 Ti 3.684 ug/L 0.474 EPA200.8
8/15/2018 11:20 Ti 2.406 ug/L 0.474 EPA200.8
8/22/2018 9:10 Ti 10.74 ug/L 0.474 EPA200.8
7/24/2018 9:14 TKN j 0.327 mg/L 0.179 EPA351.2
8/1/2018 10:30 TKN j 0.338 mg/L 0.179 EPA351.2
8/8/2018 10:29 TKN < 0.179 mg/L 0.179 EPA351.2
8/22/2018 9:10 TKN 0.731 mg/L 0.179 EPA351.2
7/24/2018 9:14 Tl < 0.196 ug/L 0.196 EPA200.8
8/1/2018 10:30 Tl < 0.196 ug/L 0.196 EPA200.8
8/8/2018 10:29 Tl < 0.196 ug/L 0.196 EPA200.8
8/15/2018 11:20 Tl < 0.196 ug/L 0.196 EPA200.8
8/22/2018 9:10 Tl < 0.196 ug/L 0.196 EPA200.8
7/24/2018 9:14 TMET 10.6 ug/L 10 EPA200.8
8/1/2018 10:30 TMET < 10 ug/L 10 EPA200.8
8/8/2018 10:29 TMET < 10 ug/L 10 EPA200.8
8/15/2018 11:20 TMET < 10 ug/L 10 EPA200.8
8/22/2018 9:10 TMET 17.7 ug/L 10 EPA200.8
7/24/2018 9:14 Total-P 0.0225 mg/L 0.01 EPA365.1
8/1/2018 10:30 Total-P < 0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA365.1
8/8/2018 10:29 Total-P 0.032 mg/L 0.01 EPA365.1
8/15/2018 11:20 Total-P i 0.017 mg/L 0.01 EPA365.1
8/22/2018 9:10 Total-P 0.044 mg/L 0.01 EPA365.1
7/24/2018 9:14 TS 689 mg/L 1 SM2540 B
8/1/2018 10:30 TS 836 mg/L 1 SM2540 B
8/8/2018 10:29 TS 834 mg/L 1 SM2540 B
8/15/2018 11:20 TS 728 mg/L 1 SM2540 B
8/22/2018 9:10 TS 552 mg/L 1 SM2540 B
7/24/2018 9:14 TSS 22.9 mg/L 0.5 SM2540 D
8/1/2018 10:30 TSS 5.4 mg/L 0.5 SM2540 D
8/8/2018 10:29 TSS 33 mg/L 0.5 SM2540 D
8/15/2018 11:20 TSS 23.2 mg/L 0.5 SM2540 D
8/22/2018 9:10 TSS 48.7 mg/L 0.5 SM2540 D
7/24/2018 9:14 Turbidity 24.3 NTU EPA180.1
8/1/2018 10:30 Turbidity 5.3 NTU EPA180.1
8/8/2018 10:29 Turbidity 21.8 NTU EPA180.1
8/15/2018 11:20 Turbidity 7.6 NTU EPA180.1
8/22/2018 9:10 Turbidity 58 NTU EPA180.1

7/24/2018 9:14 \Y < 4.138 ug/L 4.138 EPA200.8



Furnace Run

River Mile 1.85
Sample Date

Parameter

Code

Result

Method

8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

7/24/2018 9:14
8/1/2018 10:30
8/8/2018 10:29
8/15/2018 11:20
8/22/2018 9:10

AN AN A

—_— e

4.138
4.138
4.138
4.138

3.707
1.468
3.386
1.653
7.5

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

4.138
4.138
4.138
4.138

0.626
0.626
0.626
0.626
0.626

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8

EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
EPA200.8
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